& 2024 GAME NOTES

Media Contact
SATURDAY MARCH 9,2024 // 7PM.MT // SOUTHWEST UNIVERSITY PARK ALBERTO HUICHAPA
BROADCAST: KVIAABC-7 // STREAM: ESPN+ // REFEREE: BRANDON STEVIS ahuichapa@eplocomotivefc.com
ASST. REFEREES: BENNETT SAVAGE, RICARDO OCAMPO // FOURTH REFEREE: SERVANDO BERNA C: (936) 488-2817
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EL PASOD
LOCOMOTIVE \Suiiy DATE  OPPONENT TIME (MT)/RESULT
03/09 vs Hartford Athletic 7:30 pm
03/13 vs Monterey Bay FC 7:30 pm
03/16 vs Louisville City FC 7:30 pm
X-WEST, 0-0-0, 0PTS X-EAST, 0'0'0, 0 PTS 03/21 vs FC Juarez” 7:30 pm
N/A GOALS SCORED N/A
N/A  GOALSALLOWED  N/A 04/13 vs Oakland Roots SC 7:30 pm
N/A TOP SCORER N/A
N/A TOP ASSISTER N/A 04/271 vs FC Tulsa 7:30 pm
N/A CLEAN SHEETS N/A
N/A o N/A 05/17 vs Memphis 901 FC 7:30 pm
06/01 vs Birmingham Legion FC 7:30 pm
06/15 vs Phoenix Rising FC 7:30 pm
INJURY SUSPENSION INTERNATIONAL DUTY
Luis Moreno - Head
Petar Petrovic - Leg . .
Joaquin Rivas - Back 07/12 vs Las Vegas Lights FC 7:30 pm
07/21 vs New Mexico United 7:30 pm
08/10 vs Miami FC 7:30 pm
ALL-TIME 1-0-1 HOME 0-0-1 AWAY 1-0-0 o
) 09/07 vs Detroit City FC 7:30 pm
Date Result Score Location
09/21 vs Colorado Springs Switchbacks FC 7:30 pm
08/26/23 W 2-0 Hartford, Connecticut 09/29 vs North Carolina FC 7:30 pm
06/04/22 D 1-1 El Paso, Texas
10/09 vs San Antonio FC 7:30 pm
10/16 vs Orange County SC 7:30 pm
10/19 vs Sacramento Republic FC 7:30 pm
HOME / AWAY /
Access the 2024 MEDIA GUIDE to find more in-depth information on A Exhibition Match
El Paso Locomotive FC’s history and records. *Lamar Hunt U.S. Open Cup Match
VISIT: eplocomotivefc.com/media-guide
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2023 LOCOMOTIVE RECAP

El Paso’s 2023 season was a rollercoaster of ups and downs. After opening the
season with three consecutive home losses, EI Paso would then beat Louisville City
3-0 on the road (LouCity’s biggest loss at Lynn Family Stadium) to kickstart a club
record 12-game unbeaten run to launch itself at the top of the Western Conference.

A 1-0 home loss to New Mexico United ended the undefeated streak and Locomotive
would fail to pick up a win in its next eight (8) matches. The loss of several key play-
ers to mid-season transfers and injury were factors to Locomotive’s winless streak,
in which they conceded 24 goals and plummeted down well below the playoff line.

Locomotive bounced back with a 2-0 win against Hartford Athletic and in the final
match of the regular season, El Paso would beat Oakland Roots SC 2-1 on the road
to finish the season 7th in the Western Conference, securing its return to the USL
Championship playoffs, the fourth time in the club’s five year history. Locomotive
traveled to Orange County SC for the Western Conference Quarterfinal but would
fall 1-0.

REBUILDING THE ROSTER FOR 2024

The 2024 offseason saw a complete shakeup of the Locomotive roster. 14 players
from the 2023 roster - which included historic club figures and fan-favorites like
Lucho Solignac, Aaron Gomez, Chapa Herrera, Erik McCue, Marc Navarro and Benny
Diaz - were set to not return for 2024, leaving Locomotive fans wondering what
exactly Head Coach and Technical Director Brian Clarhaut had in store.

Clarhaut’s response? Conducting arguably the best offseason business amongst
teams in the league, building huge excitement for 2024. 13 new players have been
brought in by Clarhaut so far and the players being brought in this year are highly
recognized names across the league. Amongst those signings, standouts include
Amando Moreno, Justin Dhillon, Bolu Akinyode, Joaquin Rivas and Jahmali Waite.

In addition, Clarhaut has brought in some notable loanees, including U.S. U-20
stalwart Brandan Craig from MLS’ Philadelphia Union and three players from
Liga MX sister club FC Juarez, continuing to strengthen the technical relationship
between both clubs.

IT'S ALLABOUT CONTROL

Since his arrival to El Paso, Clarhaut has instilled a philoshpy that revolves around
control and that was evident throughout the 2023 season, especially during the
first half of the season before they had to shift to a more defensive shape to secure
a playoff berth.

At the end of the year, El Paso finished 10th in average possession (50.6%) and
6th in passing accuracy per match (83.3%).

With the offseason moves Locomotive made, El Paso ought to have a stonger
backline that can play out of the back much more consistently, take greater
ownership of the midfield and trigger faster transitions up top to gifted ball carriers
and clinical goal scorers.

MATGH PREVIEW

MATGH STORYLINES

AMANDO’S SHOCK MOVE FROM NEW MEXICO UNITED

Perhaps no other Locomotive signing this season made a splash as big as Amando
Moreno did when it was announced that he would be coming to El Paso after four
seasons with bitter rival New Mexico United.

Fresh off the best season in his professional career, Moreno finished 2023 as New
Mexico’s leading scorer (10 goals) and joint-top assist leader (five assists) to aid
the club to a second consecutive playoff berth, an incredible feat for the striker to
bounce back after spending most of 2022 rehabbing an ACL injury. Moreno totaled
24 goals and 11 assists in 83 total matches for New Mexico. So, why did Moreno
leave?

“I felt like | needed a change in my life,” Moreno said. “ | wanted to set new goals for
myself... and | wanted to tackle a new objective with a new team.”

USYNT STAR ARRIVES IN EL PASO
El Paso social channels blew up when the club announced it had acquired USYNT
star Brandan Craig.

Craig (19) arrives on loan from Philadelphia Union hoping to find consistent first-
team minutes and help EI Paso strengthen its backline while fighting for a chance to
be named to the USMNT squad for the Paris 2024 Summer Olympics.

SENIOR INTERNATIONALS
This year's Locomotive squad boasts four (4) senior international players:

El Salvador - Eric Calvillo, Amando Moreno, Joaquin Rivas
Jamaica - Jahmali Waite

Should Brandan Craig make an appearance for the USMNT Olympic suqgad, the
number would jump up to five (5).

2024 PRESEASON RECAP

With lots of new faces on the team, the 2024 preseason was going to be critical for
Clarhaut to integrate them into the squad and bring them up to speed on the team’s
match philosphy whilst assessing each player’s fitness and determing the strongest
possible starting lineup.

El Paso concluded its preseason schedule last weekend against New Mexico United

at its training ground, a confidence-hoosting 3-0 win that both Season Ticket Mem-

bers and local media were invited to watch. EI Paso closed the 2024 preseason with
a 3-2-0 record.

BREAKING DOWN MATCH HISTORY AGAINST HARTFORD ATHLETIC

El Paso opens it sixth season in the USL Championship in El Paso at Southwest Uni-
versity Park against Hartford Athletic, an Eastern Conference opponent that El Paso
will face for the third time ever.

- Both teams debuted in the USL Championship in 2019;
- El Paso is undefeated against Hartford in three matches, posting a 1-0-1 record;

eplocomotivefc.com | Geplocomotivefc.com



MATGH PREVIEW

MAATCH STORYLINES

- Both teams met for the first time at Southwest University Park on June 4, 2022,
drawing 1-1. Locomotive’s goal came from then 16-year-old Diego Abarca, a rocket
from outside the box that would later appear on SportsCenter’s Top 10 at #8;

- El Paso’s 2-0 win at Hartford snapped its 10-match winless streak last season;

- Petar Petrovic and Aaron Gomez scored in that 2023 2-0 victory;

- Last year's win at Hartford saw the debut of Noah Dollenmayer for Locomotive,
who put up a strong 90-minute display to secure a starting spot that would kick-
start the turnaround of the 2023 season;

- Diego Abarca, Nick Hinds and Ricardo Zacarias are the only Locomotive players
on the current roster who played in both matches.

LOOKING TO START ON THE RIGHT FOOT

Locomotive have yet to win a season opener. Should Locomotive win against
Hartford Athletic, it would be the first time in club history that Los Locos open a
season with three points.

In season openers, Locomotive posts a 0-3-2 record and have been outscored 8-3
by opponenets. Locomotive have also never scored more than one goal in a season
opener. This is also the second time ever that Locomotive have opened a season
with three or more consecutive home matches (First time in 2023).

BUSY MARCH
The 2024 Home Opener will kick off the start of a difficult March schedule for
Locomotive.

Following the match against Hartford Athletic on Saturday, March 9, Locomotive
face quick turnarounds at against Monterrey Bay F.C. on Wednesday, March 13

and Louisville City FC on Saturday, March 16. Los Locos will then play its inaugural
Derby Paso Del Norte at home against FC Juarez on Wendesday, March 20 and hit
the road for it's first regular season away match at Las Vegas Lights FC on Saturday,
March 23.

To summarize, that's five matches in a two-week span! In addition to the on-field
play, smart squad rotations as well as player recovery, fitness and well-being will be
critical for Locomotive in that tough stretch and something that Clarhaut and his
coaching staff will need to monitor heavily.

YOUNGEST SQUAD IN CLUB HISTORY

The average age of the 2024 Locomotive squad is 26.2, the youngest squad in
Locomotive history. The top two youngest squads in club history were both under
Brian Clarhaut.

1.2024 - 26.2 years old
2.2023 - 26.3 years old
3.2019 - 27.7 years old
4,2020 - 28.5 years old
5.2021 - 28.6 years old
6.2022 - 29.2 years old

NOTABLE QUOTES

BRIAN CLARHAUT ON WHAT HE SAW IN AMANDO MORENO

“I think he’s a perfect fit. | think that he was the piece of the puzzle that we were
maybe missing last year, a guy in between the lines that could unlock an opponent.
He’s been excellent. That's the guy that | saw in this league that | think could be the
missing link.”

AMANDO MORENO ON HIS CONVERSATIONS WITH BRIAN CLARHAUT T0 MAKE THE
CONTROVERSIAL MOVE TO EL PASO FROM NEW MEXICO UNITED

“Brian played a huge part in my decision of coming here. He was very relentless in
trying to get me here, but just the way he wanted to see me improve in my career
really made me open my eyes like ‘hey, there’s somebody else out there that really
wants to push my career to somewhere | want to reach.”

LIAM ROSE ON BECOMING A FATHER AND HOW GRATEFUL HE IS FOR EL PASO

“I just want to provide for my family, my wife and my daughter. Having someone like
[my daughter] who for the rest of her life is going to look up to me is massive. For
myself, | want to be a really good role model and set a good example. I'm so grateful
for everything this club and El Paso in general has done for us. We do love it here and
it's like a second home to us.”

YUMA ON RETURNING FOR HIS SIXTH SEASON WITH EL PASO (TRANSLATED)

“I said a long time ago that | did not want to leave this place and I've kept my word. |
never left for another team; | always wanted to stay here in El Paso. Everytime I'm on
the pitch, I'm going leave everything | got on the pitch for EI Paso Locomotive.”

BRANDAN CRAIG ON THE PHILADELPHIA ROOTS HE SHARES WITH BRIAN CLAR-
HAUT AND WHY HE CHOSE EL PASO

“When | talked to [Brian Clarhaut], he asked me if | could bring him a little chees-
esteak to-go from Philly. Obviously, him and | being local guys helped in my decision
to come here and | can’t wait to play under him. He talked about being a build-out-
of-the-back team... which has a lot of the same qualities, same tactics as the [U.S.]
National Team and | think it suits me a lot.”

JAVIER NEVAREZ ON HIS PERCEPTION OF LOCOMOTIVE'S SQUAD AHEAD OF THE
2024 SEASON (TRANSLATED)

“Many will take notice in the games that come that El Paso has undergone massive
change. The team plays with strong intensity and is greatly united, which is highly
satisfying.”

eplocomotivefc.com | Geplocomotivefe.com
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MATGH PREVIEW

QUICK HITS

SIXTH SEASON: Debuting in 2019, El Paso Locomotive FC now enters its sixth
season of play in the USL Championship.

LAST MEETING: Los Locos - who are undefeated against Hartford Athletic (1-0-1)
- last met the Connecticut side on August 26, 2023, a 2-0 win on the road with
goals from Aaron Gomez (14’) and Petar Petrovic (69’). It was El Paso’s first win
ever against Hartford.

FIRST MEETING: The first ever meeting between the two was played in El Paso.
That match ended in a 1-1 draw, with then 16-year-old Diego Abarca etching his
name into Locomotive history books as the club’s youngest ever scorer.

DEPARTURES: 10 players from Locomotives roster at the end of the 2023 season
are not returning: Jose Carrillo, Benny Diaz, Aaron Gomez, Chapa Herrera, Petur
Knudsen, Denys Kostyshyn, Joel Maldonado, Erik McCue, Marc Navarro, and Em-
manuel Sonupe. Christopher Garcia is out on loan to Austin FC Il in MLS NEXT Pro.

ARRIVALS: EI Paso signed 13 new players for the 2024 season: Bolu Akinyode
(Miami FC), Tony Alfaro (LA Galaxy), Brandan Craig (Philadelphia Union-loan), Justin
Dhillon (San Antonio FC), Elijah Martin (San Diego Loyal SC), Amando Moreno (New
Mexico United), Tumi Moshobane (San Diego Loyal SC), Javier Nevarez (FC Juarez-
loan), Ramon Pasquel (FC Juarez-loan), Gonzalo Pelua (FC Juarez-loan), Joaquin
Rivas (Miami FC), Lucas Stauffer (Las Vegas Lights FC), Jahmali Waite (Pittsburgh
Riverhounds SC)

BRIAN CLARHAUT: Head Coach and Technical Director Brian Clarhaut retruns for
his second season in charge after securing El Paso’s return to the USL Champion-
ship playoffs. In 36 matches across all competitions under Clarhaut, Los Locos are
13-15-8 with a -13 goal differential (41 goals for, 54 goals conceded).

YUMA: Defender Yuma is the longest-tenured player on the team, having been with
Locomotive since the inaugural 2019 season. The 38-year-old is the last player re-
maining from the club’s first year and has amassed 108 total appearances across
8,816 minutes in all competitons.

ERIC CALVILLO: Following the departures of Lucho Solignac and Aaron Gomez,
Midfielder Eric Calvillo is now the top returning scorer with nine (9) goals. Midfield-
er Petar Petrovic sits behind him with seven (7).

EDER BORELLI: Defender Eder Borelli is the top returning assister with 12 assists
to his name. Forward Ricardo Zacarias follows behind with 10.

REVITALIZED FRONTLINE: After struggling to consistently find the net last season,
Locomotive went into the offseason in search of known difference-makers up top.
Between the 2022-23 seasons, Justin Dhillon, Amando Moreno and Joaquin Rivas
combined for 40 goals and 27 assists (for further context, Moreno missed a major-
ity of the 2022 season recovering from an ACL injury). In that same time frame, El
Paso forwards registered 41 goals and 25 assists.

DEFENSIVE REINFORCEMENT: Over the last two seasons, El Paso conceded more

than 100 goals and ranked second to last in possession recoveries in the middle and
attacking thirds. Clarhaut’s defensive additions will aim to lower the number of goals
conceded in 2024 and raise pressing intensity to win back balls quicker to trigger
offensive actions. In comparison to Locomotive’s 2023 defenders - who all registered
a total of 546 duels won and 144 tackles won -, the 2024 defensive additions alone
registered 519 duels won and 158 tackles won.

BRANDAN CRAIG: One of the most notable defensive additions was 19-year-old Bran-
dan Craig, a stalwart of the U.S. Youth National Team who played alongside former
Loco Diego Luna at the 2023 FIFA U-20 World Cup in Argentina and won the Concacaf
U-20 Championship in Honduras in 2022. Joining on loan from MLS’ Philadelphia
Union, Craig arrives with high expectations - from himself and both clubs involved - to
aid Locomotive strive for more success and continue his professional development.

WAITE IN NET: Following the departure of Benny Diaz to FC Juarez, Locomotive made
sure to bring in someone who could keep the consistency strong in goal. That some-
one was Jamaican international and 2023 Players’ Shield Winner Jahmali Waite. In
2023 with Pittsburgh, Waite led the league in punches (19) and was joint-3rd overall
in catches (39), displaying a strong ability to dominate his box. In addition, he was
joint-6th in the league in clean sheets (10) and joint-3rd in for least goals conceded
per 90 (1.0).

THE JUAREZ RELATIONSHIP: Three players on this year's Locomotive roster arrive on
loan from Liga MX sister club, FC Juarez: GK Ramon Pasquel, DF Javier Nevarez, and
DF Gonzalo Pelua. With the addition of these three, Locomotive has now rostered a
total of six Bravos players over the years (Aaron Gomez, Eder Borelli, Leandro Carrijo
are the other three players).

U.S. OPEN CUP - EI Paso Locomotive FC and the United Soccer League announced
that it will be participating in the 2024 Lamar Hunt U.S. Open Cup (the 109th
edition), despite having the option to decline. Per USL President Paul McDonough,
the USL and its clubs “appreciate and share the fans’ passion for our country’s most
historic and authentic competition.” In three Open Cup appearances, El Paso had not
advanced past the Second Round but will enter this year's tournament in the Third
Round on April 16 or 17, opponent TBD.

HUMMEL YEAR ONE: Locomotive are in year one of its new kit partnership with hum-
mel - announced in November 2023 - after three seasons with adidas. Locomotive’s
primary kit saw the return of the ever-popular cowcatcher on a navy base whereas
the secondary kit offers a more subtle look, a white base with centered logos and
embossed white chevrons.

eplocomotivefc.com | Geplocomotivefc.com



TEGHNIGAL STAFF

JON BURKLO MATTHEW DABROWSKI GIANLUCA MASUCCI
Head Asst. Coach Goalkeeper Coach Asst. Coach

BRIAN CLARHAUT

Head Coach & Technical Director

PRONOUNCIATION

Brian Clair-HOWT RAY SAARI KENNY ANDOLL SAUL SOTO

IDP Coach Mental Conditioning Coach Player Operations

ANNOUNCED
December 15,2022

HOMETOWN
Medford, New Jersey

BIRTHDAY (AGE)
April 11, 1986 (37)

HEAD COACHING EXPERIENCE

El Paso Locomotive FC (USA), 2023-present KALI GALLAHER RICARDO RUIZ ANDRES RIVERA
GIF Sundsvall (Sweden), 2022 S Nutrioni Head Athletic Trai Asst. Athletic Trai
Umea FC (Sweden), 2020 ports Nutrionist ead Athletic Trainer sst. Athletic Trainer

Nyképings BIS (Sweden), 2017-19

OFFICIAL CAREER MATCHES MANAGED
142

OVERALL RECORD AT LOCOMOTIVE
13-14-8

REGULAR SEASON RECORD AT LOCOMOTIVE
13-13-8

SEBASTIAN GARCIA BRANDON CATALDI
Equipment Manager Asst. Equipment Manager

eplocomotivefc.com | Geplocomotivefe.com



@ 2024 ROSTER (NUMERICAL)

RAMON PASQUEL BRANDAN CRAIG ELIJAH MARTIN LUCAS STAUFFER EDER BOREI.lI ERIC CALVILLO
GOALKEEPER DEFENDER DEFENDER DEFENDER DEFENDER MIDFIELDER

| \\\\\\v////

N N/

JOAQUIN RIVAS LUIS ‘LALITO’ MORENO JUSTIN DHILLON AMANDO MORENO JAVIER GARCIA GONZALO PELUA
FORWARD MIDFIELDER FORWARD FORWARD GOALKEEPER DEFENDER

NOAH DOLLENMAYER MILES LYONS RICARDO ZACARIAS TUMI MOSHOBANE ARUN BASULJEVIC BOLU AKINYODE
DEFENDER DEFENDER FORWARD MIDFIELDER MIDFIELDER DEFENDER

\J éf%’
(// ///

LIAM ROSE JAHMALI WAITE JAVIER ‘YUMA' MONSALVEZ PETAR PETROVIC NICK HINDS DIEGO ABARCA
MIDFIELDER GOALKEEPER DEFENDER MIDFIELDER DEFENDER MIDFIELDER

TONY ALFARO JAVIER NEVAREZ
DEFENDER DEFENDER
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2024 ROSTER (ALPHABETICAL)

# POS PLAYER

17
21
93
19

15
13
3
16

10
18
99

14
27

22

23

24
17

= U & U = m = U U u & U mM v = u = U o

-

o o o =

DIEGO ABARCA
BOLU AKINYODE
TONY ALFARO
ARUN BASULJEVIC
EDER BORELLI
ERIC CALVILLO
BRANDAN CRAIG*
JUSTIN DHILLON
NOAH DOLLENMAYER
JAVIER GARCIA
NICK HINDS

MILES LYONS
ELIJAH MARTIN
LUIS MORENO
AMANDO MORENO
TUMI MOSHOBANE
JAVIER NEVAREZ*
RAMON PASQUEL*
GONZALO PELUA*
PETAR PETROVIC
JOAQUIN RIVAS
LIAM ROSE

LUCAS STAUFFER
JAHMALI WAITE
YUMA

RICARDO ZACARIAS

PRONUNCIATION
Ah-BARK-kah
Ah-kin-YO-day
Al-FAR-0
A-roon Ba-SOOL-uh-VICH
Boh-REH-lee
Cal-VEE-oh
Bran-DUN

Doh-LEN-mayer

HIGH-nds

LIE-uns

Tu-ME Mo-SHO-bane
Nev-ARE-ez

Pas-KEL

PEH-loo-uh

Peh-TAR Petro-vich
WA-keen

Staw-FER
Juh-MALI Wait
YOO-muh
ZAKA-ree-us

HT (FT)
58"
62"
61"
510"
56"
57"
61"
64"
66"
62"
510"
58"
56"
57"
57"
510
511"
60"
511"
510
511"
59"
57"
61"
510
511¢

140
183
189
163
160
154
160
205
200
172
170
143
160
148
146
150
143
170
139
149
173
166
165
198
164
183

WT(LBS)  AGE

18
29
30
27
33
26
19
28
24
25
26
21
27
17
28
29
23
27
20
28
31
26
28
25
38
28

[]1]}
06/19/05
05/30/94
06/15/93
12/17/95
11/25/90
01/02/98
04/07/04
06/06/95
10/26/99
03/23/98
10/15/97
10/08/02
07/04/96
04/01/06
09/10/95
09/17/94
12/03/00
06/22/96
06/05/03
09/15/95
04/26/92
04/07/97
04/21/95
12/24/98
10/08/85
08/31/95

HOMETOWN

El Paso, Texas

Lagos, Nigeria

Puruandiro, Mexico

Bronx, New York
Monterrey, Mexico
Palmdale, California
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
Rancho Santa Margarita, California
Thousand Oaks, California
McAllen, Texas

Sunrise, Florida

Tucson, Arizona

Fresno, California
Houston, Texas

Perth Amboy, New Jersey
Soweto, South Africa
Ciudad Juarez, Mexico
Mexico City, Mexico

San Carlos, Uruguay
Malmd, Sweden

Santa Ana, El Salvador
Baulkam Hills, Australia
Owenshboro, Kentucky
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
Madrid, Spain

Las Cruces, New Mexico

**PLAYER ON LOAN FOR 2024
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REGULAR SEASON -+ PLAYOFFS (SEE PLAYER BIOS FOR U.S. OPEN GUP)

€ 2024 USL CHRMPIONSHIP STATS

#  POS PLAYER 6P 68 MIN 6 A SIS0T Y R

2 D  BRANDAN CRAIG*
3 D  ELUJAH MARTIN

4 D  LUCAS STAUFFER
5 D  EDER BORELLI

6 M  ERIC CALVILLO

1 F  JOAQUIN RIVAS

8 M LUIS MORENO

g F  JUSTIN DHILLON
10 F  AMANDO MORENO

14 D  GONZALO PELUA*

15 D  NOAH DOLLENMAYER
16 D  MILES LYONS

17 F  RICARDO ZACARIAS
18 M  TUMI MOSHOBANE
19 M  ARUN BASULJEVIC
21 D  BOLUAKINYODE

22 M LIAM ROSE

24 D YUMA

27 M PETAR PETROVIC

31 D NICKHINDS

77 M DIEGO ABARCA

93 D  TONYALFARO

99 D  JAVIER NEVAREZ*

#  POS PLAYER 6P 6S MIN 0S GA GAR S SU%

1 G RAMON PASQUEL*
13 G JAVIER GARCIA
23 G JAHMALI WAITE

**PLAYER ON LOAN FOR 2024
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BREAKDOWINS

2024 SCENARID

ELP SCORES FIRST

OVERALL ~ HOME

OPP SCORES FIRST

ELP SCORES NO GOALS
ELP DO NOT CONCEDE
ELP LEAD AT HALFTIME
ELP TRAIL AT HALFTIME
ELP TIED AT HALFTIME
ELP LEAD AFTER 75 MIN
ELP TRAIL AFTER 75 MIN
ELP TIED AFTER 75 MIN
ELP VS WESTERN OPP

ELP VS EASTERN OPP

RWAY

THELAST TIME EL PASO...

Scored 5+ Goals

Scored 4 Goals

Scored 3 Goals

Scored 2 Goals

Did Not Score

Scored 3+ Goals in a Half
Scored a Hattrick, Player

Scored 2+ Goals in a Match, Player
Scored 2+ Goals in a Half, Player
Scored in the Opening Minute
Scored in Stoppage Time

Scored with 10 Men

Scored an Own Goal

Conceded in the Opening Minute
Conceded in Stoppage Time
Conceded 3+ Goals

Got an Own Goal in Favor

Kept a Clean Sheet

Won a Penalty Kick

Conceded a Penalty Kick

Scored a Penalty Kick

Missed a Penalty Kick

Saved a Penalty Kick

Assisted 2+ Goals, Player
Recieved a Straight Red Card
Recieved 2 Yellow Cards, Player

5-0 Win vs New York Red Bulls I, June 25, 2022

4-4 Draw at COS Switchbacks, Aug. 12, 2022

3-2 Win vs Charleston Battery, Sep. 30, 2023

1-2 Win at Oakland Roots SC, Oct. 14, 2023

4-0 Loss at Memphis 901 FC, Oct. 7, 2023

5-0 Win vs New York Red Bulls II, June 25 2022

N/A

Luis Solignac, 2, against FC Tulsa, March 31,2023

Luis Solignac & Dylan Mares, 2, at COS Switchbacks Aug. 12, 2022
Aaron Gomez, 58 sec., 1-2 Win at Real Monarchs SLC, June 18, 2021
Eric Calvillo, 90+1’, 2-2 Draw at Atlanta United 2, July 2, 2022
Dylan Mares, in a 1-0 Win at Las Vegas Lights, May 27, 2022

Nick Hinds, in a 4-0 Loss at Miami FC, Aug. 5, 2023

Deshorn Brown, 23 sec., 1-3 Loss vs OKC Energy FC, March 9, 2019
Lucas Turci, 45+3’, 4-0 Loss at Memphis 901 FC, Oct. 7, 2023

4-0 Loss at Memphis 901 FC, Oct. 7, 2023

Emrah Klimenta, 1-3 Loss vs Oakland Roots SC, July 22, 2023
Benny Diaz, 0-0 Draw vs San Diego Loyal SC, Oct. 4, 2023

Aaron Gomez, 2-5 Loss at Rio Grande Valley FC, July 29, 2023
Marc Navarro, 3-2 Win vs Charleston Battery, Sep. 30, 2023

Luis Solignac, 2-5 Loss at Rio Grande Valley FC, July 29, 2023

Luis Solignac, 2-1 Win vs Las Vegas Lights FC, June 14, 2023
Benny Diaz, 1-2 Win at Oakland Roots SC, Oct. 14, 2023

Ricardo Zacarias, Assisted 2 at COS Switchbacks, Aug. 12, 2022
Diego Luna, 1-1 Draw at New Mexico United, Aug. 14, 2021

Luis Solignac, 1-0 Win vs COS Switchbacks, July 9, 2022

2024 STATS LEADERS 2024 GOAL BRERKDOWN

GOALS

ASSISTS

GOAL CONTRIBUTIONS
SHOTS

CLEAN SHEETS

SAVE %
APPEARANCES
STARTS

MINUTES

ALL-TIME STATS LEADERS (ALL COMPS)

GOALS

ASSISTS

GOAL CONTRIBUTIONS
CLEAN SHEETS

SAVES

APPEARANCES
MINUTES

HOME 0-15] 16-30 | 31-45 | 45+ | 46-60  61-75 | 76-90 | 90+  Total
0 0 0

Locomotive 0 0

Opponents 0 0 0 0

AWAY 0-15] 16-30 | 31-45 | 45+ | 46-60 | 61-75| 76-90 | 90+ | Total | Other
0 0 0

Locomotive 0 0

Opponents 0 0 0 0

2024 LEAGUE HONORS

TEAM OF THE WEEK

SAVE OF THE WEEK

GOAL OF THE WEEK

PLAYER OF THE WEEK

BODY PART
0 00 0 Right Foot

0 0 0 0 Left Foot
Head

o o oo

0 00 0

0 0 0 0 PROXIMITY

Inside 6-Yd Box
Inside Penalty Box 0
Outside Penalty Box.

PLAY TYPE
Open Play.
Corner Kick
Free Kick
Foul Set Piece.
Throw-in
Penalty Kick
Own Goal

COACH OF THE MONTH

PLAYER OF THE MONTH

coooooo

ASSISTS
Assisted Goal
U isted Goal

GAME SITUATION
First Goal of the GAME............cvvvrveveurerrrierrnnenns
When Leading.
When Trailing.
To Equalize.
To Regain the Lead
0ff the Bench,

oo oooo

PLAYER POSITION

Goalkeeper.

Defender.

Midfielder.
Forward
Opponent Own Goal

o oo oo
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2024 LINEUPS

MATCH (FORMATION) STARTING XI SUBSTITUTIONS

03/09 vs HFD

03/13 vs MB
03/13 vs LOU
03/13@LV
03/13@NM
03/13 vs 0AK
04/20 @ TBR
04/27 vsTUL
05/04 @ COS
05/10 @ LDN
05/17 vs MEM
05/24 @ CHS
06/01 vs BHM
06/05 @ SA
06/15 vs PHX
06/19 @ 0AK

06/26 @RI
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2024 LINEUPS

MATCH (FORMATION) STARTING XI SUBSTITUTIONS
07/12vs LV
07/19 @ PHX
07/27 vs NM
08/03 @ MEM
08/10 vs MIA
08/14 @ SAC
08/17 @ 0C
08/24 @ MB
09/07 vs DET
09/14 @ IND
09/21 vs COS
09/29 vs NC
10/05 @TUL
10/09 vs SA
10/16vs OC
10/19 vs SAC

10/26 @ PIT
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103 LOGOS

1 RAMON PASQUEL  06/22/96(27) ~ 60°-1701BS ~ GOALKEEPER MEXICO CITY. MEXICO

BIOGRAPHY

Ramon Pasquel enters his first season with El Paso Locomotive FC.

Pasquel joined Locomotive in the 2024 offseason on loan from Liga
MX sister-club FC Juarez, where he had made four appearances for
the Bravos first-team (he was the starting goalkeeper during the
club’s 2023 Leagues Cup Round of 32 run).

system, registering 17 appearances and 10 clean sheets between
/| the Juarez U20 and U23 teams.

Pasquel’s prior youth experience also includes Pumas Tabasco and
Club Deportivo Toluca U20.

USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP
GP GS MIN CS SV SV% GA GAA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

He primarily spent his time in Ciudad Juarez within the Bravos youth ~ PREVIOUS CLUBS: FC Juarez (2022-), Pumas Tabasco (2020-22),
CD Toluca (2017-20)

04107104 (19)  61°-160LBS DEFENDER PHILADELPHIA. PA

BIOGRAPHY

Brandan Craig enters his first season with EI Paso Locomotive FC.
Craig joins Locomotive on loan from MLS club Philadelphia Union.

Craig has been a stalwart within the U.S. Men’s Youth National Team system.
Craig shined for the U.S. U-20s, contesting every minute of the team’s five (5)
match run to the quarterfinals at the 2023 FIFA U-20 World Cup in Argentina

U-20 Championship in Honduras, starting in all five (5) of his appearances.

Before a five-month loan stint with Austin FC, Craig fielded for Philadelphia
Union Il between 2020-23, making his professional debut at 16. Craig start-
ed 35 of his 38 appearances across the USL Championship and MLS NEXT

Pro for Union Il, recording three (3) goals and four (4) assists.
\\\\\\\\///// g (3) g (4)
J Craig is product of the Philadelphia Union Academy and signed a Homegrown
UN l WV l RES™ | I’ contract with the Union on January 1, 2021. He made his MLS debut with
the Union on July 8,2022 as a substitute in a 7-0 victory over D.C. United.

USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP
GP GS MIN G/A CL INT B T

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

where he shared the pitch alongside former Locomotive FC superstar Diego ~ PREVIOUS CLUBS: Philadelphia Union (2021-), Austin FC (2023,
Luna. Craig was also a member of the team that won the 2022 Concacaf loan), Philadelphia Union Il (2020-23)

J ELIJAHMARTIN ~ 07/04/96(27)  56°-160LBS  DEFENDER FRESNO. CA

BIOGRAPHY

Elijah Martin enters his first season with El Paso Locomotive FC.

Signed during the 2024 offseason, Martin signed for El Paso after
four seasons with San Diego Loyal SC, where he was one of five
players in their history to make over 100 appearances (alongside
teammate Tumi Moshobane). He was amongst the top defenders in
Loyal’s history, cementing his name as the team’s all-time inter-
ception leader (169/1.88 interceptions per 90) and runner-up in

between the Championship regular season and postseason, Martin
also had league stints with Los Angeles Galaxy Il and hometown
side, Fresno FC.

Martin has represented the United States as a youth player, having
N played for the U-17 U.S. Boys National Team during the 2013 CON-
\k‘\‘\ \/l:h///j CACAF U-17 Championships in Panama.
J u| [{Wle{ Martin is a youth product of the LA Galaxy Academy, IMG Academy
\/ Bradenton and Cal Odyssey.

eplocomotivefc.com | Geplocomotivefe.com

USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP
GP GS MIN G/A CL INT B T

clearances (181), blocks (38) and tackles won (91) PREVIOUS CLUBS: San Diego Loyal SC (2020-23), Fre_zsno FC
(2019), Fresno FC U-23 (2017-18), Tampa Bay Rowdies 2 (2016),

A USL Championship veteran with 147 combined appearances Los Angeles Galaxy Il (2014-15)




103 LOGOS

4 LUGAS STAUFFER  04/21/95(28) ~ 57°-1651BS  DEFENDER OWENSBORO. KY
BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP, U.S. OPEN CUP

Lucas Stauffer enters his first season with El Paso Locomotive FC.

GP GS MIN G/A CL INT B T
Stauffer arrives after a strong season with Las Vegas in 2023, playing in every

match of the regular season to finish as the club’s assist leader (6), chance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
creation leader (49) and minutes leader (2,938). Additionally, he scored

three goals and was third in duels won (157) and tackles won (47) for Lights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FC.

PREVIOUS CLUBS: Las Vegas Lights FC (2023), FC Carl Zeiss Jena
(2020-22), FSV Wacker 90 Nordhausen (2019-20), New York Red
Bulls I (2018), Des Moine Menace (2016-17), Portland Timbers
U23 (2015), Ocala Stampede (2015)

Before Vegas, Stauffer spent four seasons playing in the German fourth tier,
with FSV Wacker 90 Nordhausen (2019-20) and FC Carl Zeiss Jena (2020-
22). In total between both clubs, Stauffer made 73 appearances, assisted
19 and scored once. With Carl Zeiss Jena, he was a three-time winner of the
Thuringia Cup, a regional cup competition that sees cup winners qualify for
the DFB-Pokal, the most prestigious domestic knockout cup competition in
German football.

Stauffer got his professional start in the USL Championship with New York
Red Bulls Il in 2018, appearing in 20 matches and scoring twice in the club’s
run to the USL Championship Eastern Conference Final.

Stauffer played NCAA DI soccer for Creighton University between 2014-17.

b EDERBORELLl  11/25/90(33)  56°-160LBS DEFENDER MONTERREY. MEXICO

BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP
Eder Borelli enters his fifth season with EI Paso Locomotive FC. GP G5 MIN GA CL INT B T
Borelli joined from Locomotive’s Liga MX sister club FC Juarez ahead 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
of the 2020 USL Championship season, earning the team’s MVP

award later that year. He's become a vocal leader for the squad on 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

and off the pitch and his veteran leadership will be valuable once
again in 2024 as he also eyes to become the fifth Locomotive

player in club history to make 100 or more appearances across all ~ PREVIOUS CLUBS: FC Juarez (2017-20; 2015-17, loan), Atlante
competitions. (2014, loan), Correcaminos UAT (2013-14, loan), Tigres UANL

(2011-17), Queretaro (2010-11)

Prior to his 135 appearances with the Bravos, Borelli spent time
playing for various other Mexican clubs including Queretaro, Corre-
caminos UAT, Atlante and Tigres UANL - a side that lifted the 2011
Apertura trophy. In total, Borelli played 212 matches for clubs in
Mexico.

Born in Mexico, Borelli is of Argentian descent and comes from a

- | footballing family. His father, Jorge Borelli, and maternal grandfather,
| Vladislao Cap, both played for the Argentina Men’s National Team.

i ERICCALVILLO  01/02/98(25)  57°-1541BS  MIDFIELDER PALMDALE. CA

BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP
Eric Calvillo enters his third season with EI Paso Locomotive FC. GP GS MIN G A S SOT cc

Calvillo signed for El Paso ahead of the 2022 season from MLS’ San Jose 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Earthquakes after lifting the USL Championship title in 2021 on loan with
Orange County SC.

He made his El Paso debut at Sacramento Republic FC on March 12, 2022

and has since become one of the club’s top leaders, captaining the side for )

the final third of the 2023 season and into the return to the USL Champion- ~ PREVIOUS CLUBS: San Jose Earthquakes (2018-21), Orange County
ship playoffs. He was also the top-joint assist leader (4) in 2023. (Szco(fg%'oa”)v Reno 1868 FC (2018-19, loan), New York Cosmos
Along the way, Calvillo also had stints at Reno 1868 FC (2018-19) and New

York Cosmos (2016-17).

Internationally, Calvillo has nine appearances with the El Salvador Men’s
National Team, playing alongside current El Paso teammates Amando Moreno
and Joaquin Rivas.

At the youth level, Calvillo played for the U.S. U-15, U-17 and U-19s. He was

a member of the U.S. roster at the 2015 U-17 World Cup alongside notable
USMNT players like Christian Pulisic and Tyler Adams.
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103 LOGOS

1 JOAQUINRIVAS ~ 04/26/92(31) ~ 511-1731BS  FORWWARD SANTA ANA. EL SALVADOR

BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP
Joaquin Rivas enters his first season with EI Paso Locomotive FC. GP GS MIN G A S SOT ccC

Rivas signed during the 2024 offseason, joining from Miami FC.With 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Miami in 2023, he finished as the club’s top scorer (10) and joint-
top assist leader (three). 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Prior to Miami, he had a cumulative four season stint at FC Tulsa ) )
(formerly Tulsa Roughnecks) between 2021-22 and 2017-18, PREVIQUS CLUBS: Rio Grande Valley FC (2021-22), Rio Grande
where he was at one point the club’s historic top scorer. He also Valley FC Academy (2017-20)

has league experience playing with Saint Louis FC and Sacramento

Republic FC. He spent one season with Kitsap Pumas.

Rivas - who was grew up in Las Vegas after moving to the U.S. from
Santa Ana, El Salvador - played NCAA DI soccer for the University of
Nevada, Las Vegas between 2010-13.

An El Salvador international alongside teammates Eric Calvillo
and Amando Moreno, Rivas has four goals and three assists in 34
appearances for La Selecta.

8 LUIS "LALITO" MORENO 0410106(17)  57°-1481BS  MIDFIELDER HOUSTON. TX

BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP

Luis Moreno enters his second season with El Paso GP G5 MIN G A S SOT cC
Locomotive FC.

Moreno signed ahead of the 2023 season at 16 years old,
becoming Locomotive’s youngest ever signing. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

At 17, he made his El Paso debut at Union Omaha in the U.S.

Open Cup on April 5, 2023 and became the second youngest PREVIOUS CLUBS: Houston Dynamo Academy (2018-22)
starter in club history across all compettitons with his start

against Miami FC on August 5, 2023 (17y, 4m, 4d).

Prior to becoming a professional, Moreno fielded for Houston

% Dynamo Academy (2018-22).

hummel
Z Moreno represented the the U.S. at the U-17 level in 2021

;\\\\\ N\ and 2022.

=J:otsmes

4

9 JUSTINDHILLON ~ 06/06/95(28) ~ 6'4°-2051BS  FORWARD RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA. CA

BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP
Justin Dhillon enters his first season with El Paso Locomotive FC. GP GS MIN G A S SOT cc
Dhillon joins El Paso after three seasons with in-state rivals San 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Antonio FC, which includes a 2022 season where he scored six

goals and assisted nine to help pave the club’s path to its first ever 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0
USL Championship trophy, as well as winning the USL Championship

Western Conference and the USL Championship Players’ Shield. He

played a role in SAFC lifting the Copa Tejas Shield in both 2022 and ~ PREVIOUS CLUBS: San Antonio FC (2021-23), Seattle Sounders FC
2023. (2019-20), Tacoma Defiance (2019; 2019-20, loan), Los Angeles

Galaxy Il (2017-18), FC Golden State Force (2016), PSA Elite

Dhillon made his professional debut with Los Angeles Galaxy Il in (2019)

2017 and has also played for Tacoma Defiance and the Seattle
Sounders, where he played a role on the Sounders’ path to lifting the
2019 MLS Cup.

Dhillon played NCAA DI soccer for California Polytechnic State

University between 2013-16. While at Cal Poly, he spent some time
playing with FC Golden State Force in USL League Two.
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103 LOGOS

10 AMANDO MORENO 09/10/95(28) ~ 57°-1461BS ~ FORWARD PERTH AMBOY. NJ

BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP
Amando Moreno enters his first season with EI Paso Locomotive FC. GP GS MIN G A S SoT cc

Moreno - nicknamed Sayaijin in reference to his love for the popular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Japanese anime series, Dragon Ball - signed for El Paso in the 2024

offseason after four season with archrival New Mexico United. He

arrived in El Paso fresh off the best season in his professional career =~ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
as New Mexico’s top scorer (10) and joint-top assist leader (five)
in 2023, a remarkable feat after he missed a majority of the 2022

rehabbing an ACL injury he picked up in 2021 PREVIOUS CLUBS: New Mexico United (2020-23), Chicago Fire

(2019), New York Red Bulls Il (2018), Dorados de Sinaloa (2017,

Moreno is a league veteran with 115 total USL Championship loan), Club Tijuana (2014-17), New York Red Bulls (2013)
matches, having spent time with New York Red Bulls Il and New

York Red Bulls Reserves. His resume also includes first division expe-

rience with New York Red Bulls (MLS), Chicago Fire (MLS) and Club

Tijuana (Liga MX). He played for Dorados de Sinaloa in the Mexican

second division on loan in 2017.

Internationally, Moreno has recorded 13 appearances with the El
Salvador Men’s National Team, playing alongside Locomotive team-
mates Eric Calvillo and Joaquin Rivas. He represented at the U.S. at
the U-18 and U-20 levels.

03/23/98(25)  62°-1721BS GOALKEEPER MGALLEN. TX
BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP
Javier Garcia enters his second season with El Paso Locomotive FC. GP GS MIN € SV SV% GA GAA

Garcia joined from in-state rivals Rio Grande Valley FC during the 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2023 offseason. He made his Locomotive debut in the 2023 Open

Cup match at Union Omaha and came on as a late substitue in El 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paso’s 2023 Western Conference Quarterfinal match against Orange

County SC.

PREVIOUS CLUBS: Rio Grande Valley FC (2021-22), Rio Grande

Garcia was with RGV for two seasons (2021-22) prior to joining E| ~ Valley FC Academy (2017-20)

Paso. He is a product of the RGV FC Academy (2017-20).

Garcia played NCAA DI soccer for the University of Texas Rio Grande
Valley (UTRGV) between 2020-21.

06/05/03(20)  H11"-1391BS  DEFENDER SAN CARLOS. URUGURY

BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP
Gonzalo Pelua enters his first season with EI Paso Locomotive FC. GP GS MIN G/A CL INT B T
Pelua joins Locomotive on loan from Liga MX sister club, FC Juarez. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pelua was brought in as a Bravos player from second-division 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uruguayan side Club Atlético Atenas de San Carlos ahead of the

2023 Leagues Cup.
g p PREVIOUS CLUBS: FC Juarez (2023-), CA Atenas de San Carlos

The Uruguayan defender made his senior team debut alongside (2022-23)

Pasquel in a 4-2 win against Toluca before going on to make nine

= \\\/// appearances for the Juarez U23 squad, helping them reach the
) 2023 Apertura Quarterfinals.
%0

g At the end of his first season with Juarez, Pelua recorded four starts

s 2 in six appearances with the senior team.

\\‘\\\\\ N\~
<) Southw

W J UNIVER ]

WEH S a
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103 LOGOS

15 NOAH DOLLENMAYER 10/26/99(24)  6'6°-200LBS  DEDENDER THOUSAND DAKS. CA

BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP

Noah Dollenmayer enters his second season (first full season) with GP G MIN GA CL INN B T
El Paso Locomotive FC.

Dollenmayer arrived in EI Paso from MLS Next Pro’s Los Angeles
FC 2 (LAFC2) in the latter end of the 2023 season. He made his 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Locomotive debut with a start on the road against Hartford Athletic
on August 26, 2023 and helped snap a 10-game winless streak.
PREVIOUS CLUBS: LAFC2 (2023), FC Golden State Force (2021-22)
Dollenmayer was a third-round pick for MLS’ Los Angeles FC (#87
overall) in the 2023 MLS SuperDraft. He made two starting appear-
ances for the MLS side in its 2023 Open Cup run but spent most of
his career within the LAFC organization playing for LAFC2.

Dollenmayer played with current USL League Two side FC Golden

M P

N w74l State Force between 2021-2022.
NN 4

1 Southwest

i In college, Dollenmayer played at California State University, San
O UNIVERS I TV Bernardino (2022), California State University, Fullerton (2020-22)
N and Oxnard College (2018-20).

16 MILES LYONS 10/08/02(21)  58-1431BS  DEFENDER TUGSON. AZ

BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP

Miles Lyons enters his third season (second full GP GS MN GA C INT B T
season) with El Paso Locomotive FC.

. ) ) ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lyons played a major role in Locomotive’s 2023 season, earning a

nominee nod for Locomotive FC Defensive Player of the Year. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A product of the nationally renowned Barca Residency Academy, ,

Lyons joined EI Paso midway through the 2022 season. He made his PREVIOUS CLUBS: Barca Residency Academy (2018-22), FC Tucson
Locomotive debut on July 18,2022 at Oakland Roots SC. Academy (2021)

Lyons also spent time in his youth with FC Tucson’s academy.

\Q\\\ \\/‘ ‘/)/4

‘ J:Southwe:

l{\; RS 1V !
17 RICARDO ZACARIAS 10/08/02(21) ~ 51-183(BS  FORWARD LAS GRUGES. NM
BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP
Ricardo Zacarias enters his fourth season with El Paso GP GS MIN G A S SOT ccC

Locomotive FC.

Zacarias joined El Paso Locomotive FC ahead of the 2021 USL

Championship season after trialing with the club through preseason. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
The Las Cruces native arrived from USL League One side Chattanoo-

ga Red Wolves SC, where he scored twice and assisted once in 14

appearances. PREVIOUS CLUBS: Chattanooga Red Wolves SC (2020), La Pledad

(2020), Coras de Nayarit (2019), Irapuato (2018), Club America

Zacarias spent five years in Mexico between 2016-2020 with Clup ~ ""emier (2016-18), Albuquerque Sof (2015)

America Premier, Irapuato, Coras de Nayarit and La Piedad.

Zacarias started off in USL League Two with Albuquerque Sol in
2015.
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103 LOGOS

18 TUMIMOSHOBANE 09/17/94(29) ~ 50°-1501BS ~ MIDFIELDER SOWETO. SOUTH AFRICA

BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP
Tumi Moshobane enters his first season with El Paso Locomotive FC. GP GS MIN G A S SOT ce

Signed during the 2024 offseason, the South African midfielder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
arrived in El Paso after four years with San Diego Loyal SC, where
he was one of five players to make 100+ appearances in the club’s 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

history (alongside teammate Elijah Martin).

Prior to Loyal, Moshobane spent 2019 with USL League One’s Lan-  PREVIOUS CLUBS: San Diego Loyal SC (2020-23), Lansing Ignite
sing Ignite and 2018 with USL League Two’s Charlotte Eagles. (2019), Charlotte Eagles (2018)

Moshobane is a youth product of Kaizer Chiefs, one of the largest
and most successful clubs in South Africa.

Moshobane played college soccer for NCJAA's Kankakee Community
College in 2015 and NAIAs Olivet Nazarene University between
2016-18.

19 ARUN BASULJEVIC 12/17195(28) ~ 50°-1631BS  MIDFIELDER BRONX. NY

BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP

Arun Basuljevic enters his second season (first full season) with EI Paso GP GS MIN G A S SOT ce
Locomotive FC.

Basuljevic joined Locomotive in late August of the 2023 season and made
his debut on September 2, 2023 vs Monterey Bay F.C.

Before Locomotive, Basuljevic was a member of Monterey Bay’s inaugural
2022 roster. In the U.S., he’s also played for a number of other USL

oo A ; : PREVIOUS CLUBS: Monterey Bay FC (2022-23), Oklahoma Cit
Championship clubs including Oklahoma City Energy FC, Fresno FC and Energy FC (2020-21), Frersﬁlo Fé (20(19), Nykﬁz)ings BIS (zoig),
New York Red Bulls 1. Fremad Amager (2018), New York Red Bulls II (2017, loan), New

York Red Bulls (2017
Basuljevic spent his 2018 season abroad with Fremad Amager (Denmark) ork Red Bulls )

and Nykopings BIS (Sweden), playing under the leadership of Head Coach
and Technical Director Brian Clarhaut while at Nykdpings.

Basuljevic played NCAA DI soccer with Georgetown University between 2014-
16, getting an opportunity to train alongside the Argentina Men’s National
Team led by Lionel Messi in 2015.

Basuljevic is a product of the New York Red Bulls Academy and signed a
Homegrown Contract with the Red Bulls in 2017.

21 BOLU AKINYODE  05/30/94 (29)  672"-1831BS DEFENDER LAGOS. NIGERIA
BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP
Bolu Akinyode enters his first season with El Paso Locomotive FC. GP GS MIN G/A CL INT B T

Signed during the 2024 offseason, Bolu arrives in El Paso after three 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
seasons with Miami FC. He started 90 of 94 matches and was the

team’s leader in interceptions (122), tackles won (204) and duels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
won (639) during his stint in South Florida.

PREVIOUS CLUBS: Miami FC (2021-23), Birmingham Legion FC
(2020), Nasvhille SC (2018-19), North Carolina FC (2017),
Philadelphia Union Il (2016), New York Red Bulls I (2015),
NJ-LUSO Parma (2014)

The Nigerian-born midfielder brings extensive league experience,
registering 16,784 league minutes and 215 league matches be-
tween Miami, New York Red Bulls I, Philadelphia Union Il (formerly
Bethlehem Steel FC), Nashville SC and Birmingham Legion FC. He
also had a stint with North Carolina FC when the club was a member
of the North American Soccer League (NASL).

At the international youth level, Akinyode has represented Nigeria at
the U-14 level.

He played NCAA DI soccer for Seton Hall University between 2011-
14.
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103 LOGOS

22 LIAM ROSE 04107/97(26)  5'9°-1861BS  MIDFIELDER BAULKAM HILLS. AUSTRALIA

BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP

Liam Rose enters his third season (second full season) with El Paso GP GS MIN G A S SOT cc
Locomotive FC.

Rose signed for El Paso early in the 2022 season from Australia’s North- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

bridge FC (previously Northbridge Bulls). He made his Locomotive debut with
a starting appearance on July 23,2022 vs San Antonio FC. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rose has become a crucial figure in defensive midfield and was voted by

Locomotive fans as the team’s 2023 MVP PREVIOUS CLUBS: Northbridge FC (2021-22, loan), Macarthur FC

(2020-22), Sydney United (2019-20), FC Ararat-Armenia (2018-

Rose has also had stints with Australian A-League sides Macarthur FC and 19), Central Coast Mariners (2014-18)

Central Coast Mariners, spending time in between with Sydney United 58 and
Armenian side FC Ararat-Armenia. It was with the Mariners where Rose played
alongside former Locomotive Head Coach John Hutchinson and Liverpool FC
legend Luis Garcia.

Rose has represented Australia internationally at the U-17 and U-20 level.

Rose is a youth product of the FFA Centre of Excellence (previously the Aus-
tralian Institute of Sport Football Program) and the Central Coast Mariners

Academy.

12124/198(25)  61°-1981BS GOALKEEPER PHILADELPHIA. PENNSYLVANIA
BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP
Jahmali Waite enters his first season with El Paso Locomotive FC. GP GS MIN €S SV SV% GA GAA

Waite arrives in El Paso after two seasons with Pittsburgh Riverhounds SC,
helping the club finish as 2023 Eastern Conference Regular Season cham-
pions and USL Championship Players’ Shield winners. Additionally, Waite was
awarded the 2023 USL Championship Fans’ Choice Save of the Year. Across 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
the USL Championship regular season and playoffs, Waite started in all 50
of his appearances for Pittsburgh, registering 17 clean sheets and 87 saves
(62.59 save %) while only conceding 52 goals during his stint with the club.

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PREVIOUS CLUBS: Pittsburgh Riverhounds SC (2022-23), Ocean
City Nor'easters (2021), Reading United AC (2019), Bethlehem

He has become a regular call-up for the Jamaica Men’s National Team, mak- ~ Steel (2017)
ing his international debut in late 2022 against Cameroon and contributing

to his country’s run to clinch qualification for the 2023/24 Concacaf Nations

League Semifinals. In total, Waite has eight appearances with the Reggae

Boyz.

A youth product of the Philadelphia Union Academy, Waite was a member of
the Philadelphia Union Il (formerly Bethlehem Steel) 2017 USL Champi-
onship squad before going on to play college soccer for Fairleigh Dickinson
University (2017-19) and the University of Connecticut (2020-21).

i
24 JAVIER'YUMA' MONSALVEZ 10/08/85(38)  510°-1641BS  DEFENDER MADRID. SPAIN

BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP
Yuma enters his sixth season with El Paso Locomotive FC. GP GS MIN G/A CL INT B T

The beloved team has led the team both on and off the field since 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
his arrival in EI Paso. He helped bring the team to back-to-back

Western Conference Finals (2019, 2020) and lifted the Copa Tejas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
trophy in 2021 while simultaneously being a key figure for the club

out in the community.
¥ PREVIOUS CLUBS: Jacksonville Armada FC (2018-19),

Puerto Rico FC (2017), Rayo OKC (2016-17), CD Puerta Bonita
(2013-14), Ontinyent (2012-13), UD Salamanca (2011-12),
Rayo Vallecano (2008-11)

A product of the Rayo Vallecano youth academy in Madrid, Yuma
made his professional debut for the Rayo senior squad in 2005. He
then went on to play for several clubs across Spain and the United
States before landing in West Texas.

Yuma is the last player that remains from El Paso’s inaugural 2019
squad.
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PETARPETROVIC  09/15/95(28)  510°-1491BS  MIDFIELDER MALMO. SIWEDEN

BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP,/ U.S. OPEN CUP
Petar Petrovic enters his second season with EI Paso Locomotive FC. "' gP 65 MIN G A S SOT ccC
Petrovic was a key target acquistion for Head Coach and Technical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dircector Brian Clarhaut, who had gone up against the midfielder

many times during his managerial stint in Sweden and recognized 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

his high potential.

Petrovic joined El Paso ahead of the 2023 season and made his PREVIOUS CLUBS: Trelleborg (2021-22), Osters IF (2020),
debut on March 18, 2023 vs Detroit City FC. Petrovic led Locomotive '25t6ras SK (2019), Brommapojkama (2018), Angelnolm (2016),

in goal contributions (seven goals and four assists) for the 2023 Vémamo (2015, loan; 2017), Radnicki Nis (2014, on loan; 2019),
season Malmé FF (2013-15)

Petrovic is a product of Malmé FF, the most successful club in Swe-
den. He made his professional debut with Malmo at 18 years old
during the 2013 Allsvenskan season.

Petrovic has two appearances with the Swedish U-19 team.

10/15197(26) ~ 510°-1701BS  DEFENDER SUNRISE. FL

BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP
Nick Hinds enters his third season with EI Paso Locomotive FC. GP GS MIN G/A CL INT B T
Hinds was brought in ahead of the 2022 season and made his 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Locomotive debut on March 12,2022 at Sacramento Republic FC.

Hinds carries previous USL Championship experience with Tacoma
Defiance (formerly Seattle Sounders 2) between 2015-2020 -
where he met former Locomotive Head Coach and Technical Director
John Hutchinson - and Austin Bold FC in 2021, on loan from MLS
club Nashville SC.

PREVIOUS CLUBS: Austin Bold FC (2021, loan), Nashville SC
(2021), Tacoma Defiance (2015-20)

Hinds played NCAA DI soccer for the University of Akron between
2016-2017.

Hinds is a product of the Seattle Sounders FC Academy.

A Jamaican-American dual-national, Hinds has four appearances
with the United States U-20 team.

11

DIEGO ABARCA

06/19/05(18)  58"-1401BS  MIDFIELDER ELPASO. TX

BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP
Diego Abarca enters his third season with EI Paso Locomotive FC. GP GS MIN G A S SOT cC
The El Paso native, who came through the ranks of the El Paso

Locomotive FC Academy, signed on to the 2022 squad with a USL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Academy contract after impressing the first team coaching staff.

Abarca made his Locomotive debut with a start against Las Vegas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lights on March 23, 2022, cementing himself as the youngest ever
starter in club history (16 years, nine months, four days). PREVIOUS CLUBS: El Paso Locomotive FC Academy (2020-2022)
Later that season, he became the club’s youngest ever scorer (16 y,

11 m, 16 d) with his long-range shot against Hartford Athletic, which

was featured on ESPN SportsCenter's Top 10 at #8.

At the conclusion of the 2022 season, Abarca would make history
once again (alongside former teammate Joel Maldonado) as the one
of the first two Locomotive Academy products to sign full profession-
al contracts.

Throughout the 2023 season, Abarca helped the Locomotive U-20

USL Academy team clinch a historic first berth in the USL Academy
League Finals.
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103 LOGOS

93 TONYALFARO  06/15/93(30)  67"-1891BS DEFENDER PURUANDIRO. MEXICO

BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP
Tony Alfaro enters his first season with El Paso Locomotive FC. GP GS MIN G/A CL INT B T
The veteran defender joins El Paso after an overall six year-stint in Major 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

League Soccer, logging 4,841 minutes over 91 total appearances across all

competitions between LA Galaxy (2023), New York City FC (2023), DC United

(2021-22) and Seattle Sounders FC (2016-18), lifting the MLS Cup in his 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
debut season with the Sounders.

PREVIOUS CLUBS: Los Angeles Galaxy (2023), New York City

FC (2023), DC United (2021-22), Reno 1868 FC (2020), C.D.
Guadalajara (2019), Club Atlético Zacatepec (2019, loan), Seattle
Alfaro arrives with previous USL Championship experience, playing for Reno ~ Sounders FC (2016-18), Tacoma Defiance (2016-18, loan), Ventura

1868 FC (2020) and Tacoma Defiance (previously known as Seattle Sound- ~ County Fusion (2014)
ers Il,2016-18) in the USL Championship.

He was signed with storied Liga MX side C.D. Guadalajara in 2019, yet spent
a majority of the time on loan to Club Atlético Zacatepec in Ascenso MX.

Alfaro also played for Ventura County Fusion (2014) in USL League Two,
formerly the Premier Development League (PDL), and is an alum of California
State University, Dominguez Hills, who he represented on the field between
2012-15, notching 10 goals and six assists in 75 appearances.

1203/00(23) ~ 511-1431BS  DEFENDER CIUDAD JUAREZ. MEXICO

BIOGRAPHY USL CHAMPIONSHIP/ U.S. OPEN CUP
Javier Nevarez enters his first season with El Paso Locomotive FC. GP GS MIN G/A CL INT B T
Nevarez joins El Paso on loan from Liga MX sister club FC Juarez, 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
where he made 33 appearances for the senior team across all

competitions between 2018-2023. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

A native of Ciudad Juarez, Nevarez initally began his youth career at
CD Guadalajara’s academy before returning home in 2017 to make ~ PREVIOUS CLUBS: FC Juarez (2018-)
part of the Bravos academy.
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SAT. MARCH 9, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEAM G S SOG POs» sv 0 C F Y R

Southwest University Park ELP:
El Paso, Texas HFD: ELP
[ LNEws W)
ELP HFD
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
WED. MARCH 13, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEM G S SOG POSs» sV 0 C F Y R
MONTEREY BAY F.C. Southwest University Park ELP:
El Paso, Texas MB: ELP
LNEws [
ELP MB
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
SAT. MARCH 16, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEM G S SOG POSs» sv 0 C F Y R
Southwest University Park ELP:
El Paso, Texas LOU: ELP
[ LNEws W)
ELP Lou
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
SAT. MARCH 23, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEM G S SOG POSs» sV 0 C F Y R
Cashman Field LV:
Las Vegas, Nevada ELP: Lv
 UNewes [N
Lv ELP
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
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© USL GHRMPIONSHIP BOX SCORES

SAT.APRIL 6, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEM G S SOG POSs» sV 0 C F Y R
NEW MEXico Isotopes Park NM:
Albuquerque, New Mexico ELP: NM
UNITED | mssrrr—
NM ELP
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
SAT.APRIL 13, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEM G S SOG POSs» sv 0 C F Y R
Southwest University Park ELP:
El Paso, Texas OAK: ELP
[ LNEws [
ELP 0AK
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
SAT.APRIL 20, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEM G S SOG POSs» sv 0 C F Y R
Al Lang Stadium TBR:
St. Petersburg, Florida ELP: TBR

TAMPA BAY DT S .

TBR ELP
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:

SAT.APRIL 27, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEM G S SOG POSs» sv 0 C F Y R
Southwest University Park ELP:
El Paso, Texas TUL: ELP
Unewes [

ELP TUL
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
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USL GHRMPIONSHIP BOX SCORES

SAT. MAY 4, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEM G S SOG POSs» sv 0 C F Y R
Weidner Field COS:
Colorado Springs, Colorado ELP: cosS
 UNewes [N
cos ELP
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
FRI. MAY 10, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEM G S SOG POSs» sV 0 C F Y R
I I I | Segra Field LDN:
Leesburg, Virginia ELP: LDN
UNI  UNewes [N
LDN ELP
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
FRI. MAY 17, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEM G S SOG POSs» sv 0 C F Y R
Southwest University Park ELP:
El Paso, Texas MEM: ELP
[ LNEws  JEWW
ELP MEM
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
FRI. MAY 24, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEM G S SOG POSs» sV 0 C F Y R
Patriots Point CHS:
Mt. Pleasant, South Carolina ELP: CHS
 UNewes [N
CHS ELP
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
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LEGION
4+
o+

SAT. JUNE 1, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEAM G S SOG POS% SV

SAN ANTONIOQ

Southwest University Park ELP:
El Paso, Texas BHM: ELP
 LNEws [P
ELP BHM
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
WED. JUNE 5, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEM G S S0G POS% SV
Toyota Field SA:
San Antonio, Texas ELP: SA
 UNews M
SA ELP
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
SAT. JUNE 15, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEM G S S0G POS% SV
Southwest University Park ELP:
El Paso, Texas PHX: ELP
[ LNEws [P
ELP PHX
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
WED. JUNE 19, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEM G S S0G POS% SV
Pioneer Stadium OAK:
East Bay, California ELP: 0AK
 UNews M
0AK ELP
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
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USL CHAMPIONSHIP BOX SGORES

WED. JUNE 26, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEAM G S SOG PoSs%» Sv 0 € F Y R
Beirne Stadium RI:
Smithfield, Rhode Island ELP: Rl
 UNewes [N
RI ELP
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
RHODE ISLAND

FRI. JULY 12, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEAM G S SOG Pos%» Sv 0 € F Y R
Southwest University Park ELP:
El Paso, Texas Lv: ELP
unewes Y
ELP Lv
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
FRI. JULY 19, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEAM G S SOG Pos%» Sv 0 € F Y R
Phoenix Rising Soccer Stadium PHX:
Phoenix, Arizona ELP: PHX
 UNewes [N
PHX ELP
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
SAT. JULY 27, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEAM G S SOG Pos%» Sv 0 € F Y R
Southwest University Park ELP:
NEW MEXico El Paso, Texas NM: ELP
UNITED I T
ELP NM
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
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SAT.AUGUST 3, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEM G S S0G POs%» SV 0 C
AutoZone Park MEM:
Memphis, Tennessee ELP: MEM
 UNews M
MEM ELP
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
SAT.AUGUST 10, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEM G S S0G POs%» SV 0 C
Southwest University Park ELP:
El Paso, Texas MIA: ELP
[ LNEws [N
ELP MIA
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
SAT.AUGUST 14,2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEM G S S0G POs%» SV 0 C
Heart Health Park SAC:
Sacramento, California ELP: SAC
 UNews M
SAC ELP
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
URBS
SAT.AUGUST 17,2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEM G S S0G POs%» SV 0 C
Championship Soccer Stadium 0cC:
Irvine, California ELP: oc
 UNews M
0c ELP
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
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SAT.AUGUST 24,2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEAM G S SOG PoSs%» Sv 0 € F Y R
MONTEREY BAY F.C. Cardinale Stadium MB:
Seaside, California ELP: MB
 UNewes [N
MB ELP
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
SAT. SEPTEMBER 7, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEAM G S SOG Pos%» Sv 0 € F Y R
Southwest University Park ELP:
DETROIT CITY FC El Paso, Texas DET: ELP
 UNes W
ELP DET
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
FRI. SEPTEMBER 14, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEAM G S SOG Pos%» Sv 0 € F Y R
Michael A. Carroll Stadium IND:
Indianapolis, Indiana ELP: IND
 UNewes [N
IND ELP
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
SAT. SEPTEMBER 21, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEAM G S SOG Pos%» Sv 0 € F Y R
Southwest University Park ELP:
El Paso, Texas COS: ELP
[ UNEes [N
ELP [HI}]
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
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USL GHRMPIONSHIP BOX SCORES

SUN. SEPTEMBER 29, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEAM G S SOG Pos%» Sv 0 € F Y R
Southwest University Park ELP:
El Paso, Texas NC: ELP
[ UNewes [
ELP NC
‘ Starting XI: Starting XI:
N I] H T H Subs: Subs:
CAROLINA
~FC~
SAT. OCTOBER 5, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEAM G S SOG Pos%» Sv 0 € F Y R
ONEOK Field TuL:
Tulsa, Oklahoma ELP: TUL
 UNews M
TUL ELP
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
WED. OCTOBER 9, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEAM G S SOG Pos%» Sv 0 € F Y R
N ANTON Southwest University Park ELP:
SA ID El Paso, Texas SA: ELP
T T .
ELP SA
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
WED. OCTOBER 16, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEAM G S SOG Pos%» SV 0 € F Y R
Southwest University Park ELP:
El Paso, Texas 0cC: ELP
[ UNewes [N
ELP 0C
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
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USL GHRMPIONSHIP BOX SCORES

SAT. OCTOBER 19, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEAM G S SOG PoSs%» Sv 0 € F Y R
Southwest University Park ELP:
El Paso, Texas SAC: ELP
SACRAMENTQ
SAC
ELP SAC
Starting XI: Starting XI:
ey Subs: Subs:
L
INBOMITA
SAT. OCTOBER 26, 2024 SCORING SUMMARY TEAM G S SOG Pos%» Sv 0 € F Y R
Highmark Stadium PIT:
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania ELP: PIT
 UNewes [N
PIT ELP
Starting XI: Starting XI:
Subs: Subs:
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& PLAYOFF REGORD BOOK

PLAYOFF RECORD SEASON BREAKDOWN

Overall Record: 2W-3L-3D CQF: Conference Quarter Finals
Best Playoff Finish: Western Conference Final - 2019,2020  CSF: Conference Semi Finals
Home Playoff Record: 1W-1L-2T CF: Conference Final

Away Playoff Record: 1W-2L-1T 20 19

ALLTIME PLAYOFF SERIES RECORD "> o WD Seoe Lcaton

CQF 10/26 Fresno FC w 2-3 Fresno, CA
Opponent GP W L T GF GA GD CSF 11/02 Sacramento Republic W 3-0 El Paso, TX
CF 11/09 Real Monarchs SLC L 2-1 Herriman, UT
Fresno FC 1 1 003 2 1
Real Monarchs SLC 1 0101 2 -1 2020
Sacramento Republic 1 1 003 0 3
FC Tulsa* 1 0012 20 )
Rd. Dat Opp. W/L/D S Locati
New Mexico United* 1 0011 10 e e v core. . rocation
Phoenix Rising FC* 1 0011 10 CQF 10/10 FC Tulsa D 2(4)2(2) ElPaso,TX
Oakland Roots SC 1 0100 1-1 CSF 10/17 New Mexico United D 1(5)-1(3)  El Paso,TX
Orange County SC 1 0100 1 -1 CF 10/24 Phoenix Rising FC D 2(4)-2(2)  Phoenix, AZ
TOTALS 8 2 3 311 10 1
*Game was decided by penalty shootout
Rd. Date  Opp. W/L/D Score Location
CQF 11/05 Oakland Roots SC L 0-1 El Paso, TX
DID NOT QUALIFY
Rd. Date  Opp. W/L/D Score Location
CQF 10/21 Orange County SC L 1-0 Irvine, CA
TBD

eplocomotivefc.com | Geplocomotivefc.com



U.S. OPEN GUP RECORD BOOK ©

OPEN CUP RECORD SEASON BREAKDOWN
Overall Record: OW-3L-0D
Best Open Cup Finish: Second Round, most recent 2023 2019

Home Open Cup Record: OW-1L-0D
Away Open Cup Record: OW-2L-0D

Rd. Date  Opp. W/L/D Score Location

2 05/15 Forward Madison FC L 0-3 El Paso, TX
2020

Opponent, League GP W L T GF GA GD CANCELLED, COVID-19

Forward Madison FC, USL1 1 010 0 3 -3

Central Valley Fuego FC, USL1 1 010 1 4 -3

Union Omaha, USL1 1 0100 20 2021

TOTALS 3 030 1 9 -8 NOT HELD
2022
Rd. Date  Opp. W/L/D Score Location
2 04/05 Central Valley Fuego L 4-1 Clovis, CA
2023
Rd. Date  Opp. W/L/D Score Location
2 04/05 Union Omaha L 2-0 Omaha, NE
2024
TBA
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